@
ROHDE &scHwARz SU 155 R2
tn
I
VHF.
TRA
for mono and
87.5 to 108 M

RAL7011
Fro nlpane I eng ravings . . .
Order designation > VHF-F|\4 Transmitter SU155R2
19" bench model 510.6112.05
19 " rackmount 510.6112.04
Please specify transmitting frequency, AC-supply vollage and AC'supply frequency in order.
Accessories supplied
1 crystal......... . . . 090.8712.00
1 power cable (only for bench model)
I\,4 an ual
g rey
grey
Recommended exlras
Spare crystal (please specify transmit frequency in order) .
Connector panel 2R155 for installation in racks {including
self-engaging matrng connecto0
Front-panel adapter for conversion to DIN dimensions . . . .
Guide rails left for converting D1N41490 racks {width
520 mm). .
Guide rails right for converting DIN 41490 racks (width
520 mm). .
Cabrnet for racl(mountinq model
Mating part
Free plug
Free BNC connector
(male)
Free BNC connector
(male)
(not suitable for
self-engaging
rack connection)
Female connector strip
with hand guard
and 2 guide sleeves
Female connector strip
with hand guard
and 2 guide sleeves
GmbH A Co KG D 8000 Mlnchen 80
Prnled rn lhe Fed Bep ot Germany
The following connectors and accessories are available for the connection of the signal lines:
Conneclor
Bu 1 AF input (front panel)
Bu 2 lnput for external
reference frequency
Bu 4 50-W RF output
VHF test output
External ALC voltage
St 5 Commands/ sig nals
AF input (rear panel)
St 6 Signals
AF input (rear panel)
@
RO
i.luhrdorJslr l5 Te 1089t 41 29 0 rnl +498941 29 0 Teex 523703
Slbtect to change Data wrlhoul loerances order oi rnaqnitlde ony
779/385 (Bv)
090.8712.00
465.6413.02